

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5738/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/06/2012 in CRLM No.23054/2012, of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

SUSHIL KR.BHANSALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay of arrest and office report)

Date: 16/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pijush K.Roy, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Dahiya, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Post along with SLP(Crl.) No. 4478 of 2011.

In the meantime, we direct that in case the petitioner is arrested in connection with FIR No. 325 of 2005, he shall be released on bail on furnishing bail bonds in a sum of Rs. 1,00,000/- with two sureties in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Officer, effecting the arrest.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|