

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 8046/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/07/2014
in CRLM No. 17497/2009 passed by the High Court of Judicature,
Patna)

SUSHIL KUMAR BHANSALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(CRL) NO. 8518 of 2014

[KEYA SARASWATI V. STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR.]

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the
impugned judgment, interim relief and office report)

Date : 03/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Fakhruddin, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pijush K. Roy, Adv.
Ms. Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

During the pendency of these appeals, the
interim order dated 06th July, 2011 passed in
SLP(Crl) No. 4478 of 2011 shall remain operative.

Tag with Criminal Appeal No.209 of 2013 arising
out of SLP(Crl) No. 4478 of 2011.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER