

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 209/2013

SUSHIL KUMAR BHANSALI & ANR

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR & ANR
(With appln. For stay and office reprot)

Respondent(s)

WITH

Crl.A. No. 210/2013
(With Office Report)Crl.A. No. 2355/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)Crl.A. No. 2354/2014
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 15/07/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr.adv.
Mr. Pijush K.Roy, Adv.
Mrs.Kakali Roy, adv.
Mr. Mithilesh Kumar Singh, Adv.Mr. Sanjib Sen, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pijush K.Roy, Adv.
Mrs.Kakali Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Perna Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.

Digitally signed by
Madhu Bala
Date: 2015.07.20

Mr. Vivek Vardhan, Adv.

16:13:31 IST
Reason:

Mr. Samir Ali Khan, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Crl.A.No. 2355 and 2354 of 2014

In these appeals, the Respondent No.2 (first
informant) has not yet been served.

Office is directed to issue fresh notice to respondent No. 2 in the aforesaid two appeals.

As soon as service on respondent No. 2 is effected, list Crl.A.Nos. 2355 and Crl.A. No. 2354 of 2014 along with Crl.A. No. 209 of 2013 and Crl.A. No.210 of 2013.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER