

ITEM NO.24

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Criminal Appeal No(s). 2355/2014

KEYA SARASWATI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 31/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.K. Roy, Adv.
Mr. Rajan K. Chourasia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears for respondent nos. 1 and 2 despite due service.
Await original record from the Trial Court and reminder be issued to this effect.

List again on 27th October, 2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar